South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:57:06 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4065 (Rat #0324, Act #0257 of 2008) General Bill, By Harrison
Summary: Probate Court

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 62-1-302, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
JURISDICTION OF THE PROBATE COURT, SO AS TO ADD THE WORD "GENERAL" BEFORE "PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVES" IN CONNECTION WITH FORMAL PROCEEDINGS FOR THEIR APPOINTMENT. - ratified title

05/15/07
05/15/07
02/27/08
03/04/08
03/05/08
03/05/08
03/05/08
03/17/08
05/14/08
05/15/08
05/27/08
05/29/08
06/04/08
06/10/08
06/10/08
06/13/08

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-17
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-17
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
Read second time HJ-55

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
Referred to Subcommittee: Gregory (ch), Elliott, Anderson, Ritchie, Cleary, Ceips
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10
Read second time SJ-8

Read third time and enrolled SJ-8

Ratified R 324

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/04/08

Act No. 257

Page 1 of 1



