

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4065 (Rat #0324, Act #0257 of 2008) General Bill, By Harrison

Summary: Probate Court

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 62-1-302, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO JURISDICTION OF THE PROBATE COURT, SO AS TO ADD THE WORD "GENERAL" BEFORE "PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES" IN CONNECTION WITH FORMAL PROCEEDINGS FOR THEIR APPOINTMENT. - ratified title

05/15/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
05/15/07	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-17
02/27/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
03/04/08	House	Read second time HJ-55
03/05/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
03/05/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/05/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
03/17/08	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Gregory (ch), Elliott, Anderson, Ritchie, Cleary, Ceips
05/14/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10
05/15/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
05/27/08	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-8
05/29/08		Ratified R 324
06/04/08		Signed By Governor
06/10/08		Copies available
06/10/08		Effective date 06/04/08
06/13/08		Act No. 257